

Molly DesBaillets mdesbaillets@Monocoe.org 760-924-7626

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# First 5 Mono County Launches Local Diaper Banks

**MONO COUNTY, CA (November 18, 2024)** – First 5 Mono is excited to announce the opening of three Diaper Banks for families in need located throughout Mono County. Families in need of diapers can visit one of our three locations Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

"By creating Diaper Banks throughout Mono County, our goal is to help alleviate some of the financial hardships families in need are experiencing, especially this close to the holiday season," said Molly DesBaillets, Executive Director of First 5 Mono County. "Having a young child can come with so many unexpected costs, by opening these Diaper Banks, we hope to give families in need one less thing to worry about."

#### DIAPER BANK LOCATIONS

### **Community Connections for Children Office**

Address: 625 Old Mammoth Road, Suite 6, Mammoth Lakes, CA

• Phone: (760) 934-0031 ext. 105

## **Owens Valley Career Development Center**

Address: 107576 Hwy 395, Coleville, CA

Phone: (530) 495-1000

### **Mono County - Bridgeport Office**

Address: 37 Emigrant St., Bridgeport, CA

• Phone: (760) 932-5580

First 5 Mono encourages families wishing to visit our offices to call the location prior to arrival to confirm size availability.

-###-